

BY: Commerce and Government Matters Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE JOINT RESOLUTION NO. 18

(First Reading File Joint Resolution)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in lines 2 and 3, 5, 9, and 22 and 23, in each instance, strike “by Telecommunications Providers”; strike beginning with “The” in line 10 down through “created” in line 11 and substitute “There is”; strike in their entirety lines 14 through 16, inclusive; and in line 19, strike “while allowing access to telecommunications providers”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 1, strike “Six” and substitute “Twelve”; in line 6, after “representatives” insert “each”; in the same line, strike “industry” and substitute “, electric, gas, and cable television industries”; in lines 15 and 18, in each instance, strike “telecommunications providers” and substitute “users”; and in line 21, strike “rental fees” and substitute “taxes”.